

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 195 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Vishwanath Uttaraji Salkar .....PETITIONER

V/S

Ld. Joint Charity Commissioner, Amravati Region, Amravati And Others .....RESPONDENT

KULDEEP PRADEEP MAHALLE for Petitioner  
ANUP JUGALKISHORE GILDA for Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 27th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Counsel to take necessary steps to deceased R.Nos.3, 4 & 9.  
S.O to 08/04/2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**